/	6	\ P	E	6
	DEC	1 8	2003	77) W
73				Ĕ/

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OFW

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12-19-2003 102628196

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		12/16/03	Attorney Docket No. 111072					
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: 1)Fumiyoshi KIRINO 2)Nobuyuki INABA 3)Teruaki TAKEUCHI 4)Kouichirou WAKABAYASHI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: HITACHI MAXELL, LTD. 1-88, USHITORA 1-CHOME, IBARAKI-SHI, OSAKA 567-8567 JAPAN					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment						
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: 1) November 1, 2001 2,3) October 23, 2001 4) October 30, 2001						
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:					
	В.	Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/959,855</u>	C. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
5.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: James A. Oliff			7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>125485</u>)					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
			·					
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

	f	ASSIGNMENT (
	1	(1) Fumiyoshi KIRINO (5)	
		Mohammalai TNADA	
1-8)	Insert	(3) Teruaki TAKEUCHI (7)	
Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(4) Kouichirou WAKABAYASHI (8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (other good and valuable considerations paid to each of signed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and he assign, transfer and set over to	\$1.00) and the under- ereby does
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) HITACHI MAXELL, LTD.	
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1-88, Ushitora 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-	8567 JAPAN
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire ri and interest for the United States of America as def U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substireissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, recreexamination certificates that may be granted on the known as	
11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11) MAGNETIC RECORDING MEDIUM, METHOD FOR P	
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	THE SAME, AND MAGNETIC RECORDING APPARA	TUS
	cation Number	(Case No)	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an appli patent in the United States of America	.cation for
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on November 1, 2001, October 23, 2001, October and October 30, 2001, respectively;	23, 2001
	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	
	for filed applications	filed November 9, 2001	
interpolate of the control of the co	1) The undersigned ication and any contito execute separate deem necessary. 2) The undersigned ference which may be forward with such 3) The undersigned may be necessary extra for the undersigned that in or confirm by	d agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connectic tinuing, divisional or reissue applications for the inverse assignments in connection with such applications as the d agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection be declared concerning this application or continuation of the legislation of continuation of the legislation of the legislati	on with and or division vidence and corm any acternational areas paten
ınde:	In witness whereorsigned name(s).	of, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) op	posite th
Date	•	Jame of Inventor Yuniyoshi Kirino	
Date		Jame of Inventor hobique Inula	(SEAL
Date		Name of Inventor Jesuvini Jakeuchi	
		Name of Inventor Kouichirou Wahabayashi	
		Name of Inventor	
Date		Name of Inventor	
n-+-	1	lama of Tarranton	/CP31

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date Nov. 7, 200/ Witness Yuji Yamazahi
Date Nov. 7, 200/ Witness Yoshiaki Matanda

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 014794 FRAME: 0281